MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - November 5, 2025 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE

RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 5 Allowed 2 Ibs. (Races Where Entered
For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW3 L)
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Who Da Boss - 1:34.95 - December 2, 2024)

Purse: $35,100

Includes: $8,700 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $35,100
Value of Race: $35,100 1st $21,060, 2nd $7,020, 3rd $3,510, 4th $1,755, 5th $702, 6th $351, 7th $351, 8th $351
Weather: Showery, 61° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:44 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

24Sep25 "TDN?
29Aug25 °BTP®
210ct25 *MVR?
140ct25 *TDN*
210ct25 *MVR®
210ct25 *MVR’
210ct25 *MVR®
210ct25 *MVR®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Electric Melody (Haldar, David)
Carmel Rose (Parker, Deshawn)
llluminate (Bowen, Rocco)

S'mor Crafty (Feliciano, Ricardo)
Pride and Attitude (Bracho, Jose)

5

A NOOWENO

Lesotho (Aviles, Yan)

Exaltada (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)
J. P Indy (Fernandez, Victor)

Fractional Times: 25.04 48.32 1:13.79 1:27.61

Split Times:

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

(23:28) (25:47) (13:82)

Breeder: Smokin C LLC

Owner: Smokin C LLC

Trainer: Fadlovich, Megan

(14:26)

Scratched Horse(s): | Belong First (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $32,552

Pgm Horse

5  Electric Melody

9 Carmel Rose

2 llluminate

Trainers:

Wgt M/E

122 Lb
122 b
122 L bf
124 L bf
124 Lb
124 Lb
122 L
124 L

Final Time: 1:41.87

PP

A NOWERE NOOO

Start 1/4 1/2

1 3l 3Head
6 2t 12

2 1Head

8 1 42

4 71 1/2

7

5 6Head

3 4Head 71 1/2

Electric Melody, Chestnut Filly, by Mendelssohn out of Thissongsforbailee, by Unbridled's Song.

3/4
23112
Q112
412
32
512

71/2

Str

11/2
41/2
31 1/2
5Head
64 1/2

8
73 1/2

Fin

1Neck
29 1/4
3Head
4Neck
52 3/4
68 3/4
71 12

8
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=]

Video Race Replay

Odds

4.70
2.10
1.40*
20.30
8.60
62.80
6.30
42.10

Foaled May 09, 2022 in Ohio.

Comments

bid3/8,strduel,got nod
4w, clear lead,str duel
trkd pace,bested rest
mid-pack,even effort
settled,battled for3rd

rank, steadied 7/8

always back, no threat
settled back,no factor

Pool Carryover

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
11.40 4.60 3.00 $2.00 Daily Double 4-5 81.00 5,646
3.80 2.80 $2.00 Exacta 5-9 41.20 35,278
2.10  $0.50 Trifecta 5-9-2 28.10 27,547
$0.10 Superfecta 5-9-2-1 2431 23,939
$0.50 Pick 3 6-4-5 (3 correct) 96.10 6,456
$0.50 Pick 4 12-6-4-5 (4 correct) 1,820.20 17,146
$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot 6-1-12-6-4-5 (5 correct) 100.02 4,689
$0.50 Pick 5 1-12-6-4-5 (4 correct) 228.65 6,915
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
5 Electric Melody 1 3! 3? 2tz 12 Neck
9  Carmel Rose 6 oHead 12 11172 1172 oNeck
2 llluminate 2 qHead 52 4512 48 3912
1 S'mor Crafty 8 521/4 42 U4 35 34112 29172
3 Pride and Attitude 4 73ua gala g6 5612 5934
6 Lesotho 7 g4 34 gb 66 112 66 172 gl21/2
7 Exaltada 5 g3 14 g4 14 71012 glal2 42114
4 J.Pindy 3 22 74112 gll 711 g223/4

4 - Cline, Robert

Owners:

19,076
2,939

5 - Fadlovich, Megan; 9 - Stephen, Anthony; 2 - Hamm, Timothy; 1 - Guciardo, Robert; 3 - Poole, Joseph; 6 - Cline, Robert; 7 - Gorham, Robert;

5 - Smokin C LLC; 9 -Glen H. Bland; 2 - Blazing Meadows Farm LLC and America's Thoroughbred Investors; 1 - Poe Racing Stable LLC and 8

and 3 Racing, LLC; 3 -Rolf Obrecht; 6 - Pickerrell, William D., Pickerrell, Joe and Cline, Robert C.; 7 - Hillburn Racing Stable LLC; 4 -Bryan Metz;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ELECTRIC MELODY broke out and brushed with LESOTHO at the start but otherwise got away well and established a good position early, just behind the

pace, moved up to challenge CARMEL ROSE for the lead on the far turn, then dueled with that rival in a spirited battle through the whole of the stretch and
got a favorable head bob at the line to prevail. CARMEL ROSE went four-wide on the first turn, then took the lead turning onto the backstretch, went clear
into the far turn, tried to quicken away but had ELECTRIC MELODY in hot pursuit, drifted a little wide turning for home, battled gamely to the wire but came
up on the short end of the photo. ILLUMINATE was first into the clubhouse turn but ceded the front end heading onto the backstretch, tracked close up to
the far turn, could not kick on with the top two from the middle of the far turn, but kept to task and outfinished the rest in a tight finish for third to claim the
minor award. S'MOR CRAFTY raced in the middle of the pack along the rail, moved up to an early challenge after passing the half, was rebuffed, then
dropped back, came back on under steady handling, and was just nosed out for third. PRIDE AND ATTITUDE raced two-wide near the rear in the early
stages, got involved in the battle for the third spot but came up short. LESOTHO got brushed at the start by ELECTRIC MELODY, then was a bit rank and
steadied into the first turn, then was the trailer to the far turn, ran on a bit in the end, but was never a serious factor. EXALTADA was always near the back
and never fired. J. P INDY settled near the back on the inside, dropped to last with three furlongs to run and was not a factor in the late stages.

Track Attendance: 0
Off Track Wagering

Handle: $13,650
Handle: $742,991
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