## MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURS E - November 5, 2025 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 5 Allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered

For \$15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW3 L)

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Who Da Boss - 1:34.95 - December 2, 2024)

Purse: \$35,100

Includes: \$8,700 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$35,100

Value of Race: \$35,100 1st \$21,060, 2nd \$7,020, 3rd \$3,510, 4th \$1,755, 5th \$702, 6th \$351, 7th \$351, 8th \$351

Weather: Showery, 61° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:44 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Sep25 <sup>7</sup> TDN <sup>3</sup>	5	Electric Melody (Haldar, David)	122 Lb	5	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^4$	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	4.70	bid3/8,strduel,got nod
29Aug25 5BTP9	9	Carmel Rose (Parker, Deshawn)	122 b	8	6	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	2.10	4w,clear lead,str duel
21Oct25 9MVR2	2	Illuminate (Bowen, Rocco)	122 L bf	2	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1.40*	trkd pace, bested rest
14Oct25 3TDN1	1	S'mor Crafty (Feliciano, Ricardo)	124 L bf	1	8	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	20.30	mid-pack,even effort
21Oct25 <sup>6</sup> MVR <sup>3</sup>	3	Pride and Attitude (Bracho, Jose)	124 Lb	3	4	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	8.60	settled,battled for3rd
21Oct25 9MVR7	6	Lesotho (Aviles, Yan)	124 Lb	6	7	8	8	64	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	68 3/4	62.80	rank, steadied 7/8
21Oct25 9MVR3	7	Exaltada (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)	122 L	7	5	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6.30	always back, no threat
21Oct25 9MVR8	4	J. P Indy (Fernandez, Victor)	124 L	4	3	4 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8	7 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	8	42.10	settled back,no factor

Fractional Times: 25.04 48.32 1:13.79 1:27.61 Final Time: 1:41.87

**Split Times:** (23:28) (25:47) (13:82) (14:26)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Electric Melody, Chestnut Filly, by Mendelssohn out of Thissongsforbailee, by Unbridled's Song. Foaled May 09, 2022 in Ohio.

Breeder: Smokin C LLC Owner: Smokin C LLC Trainer: Fadlovich, Megan

Scratched Horse(s): I Belong First (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$32,552

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool (	Carryover
5	Electric Melody	11.40	4.60	3.00	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-5	81.00	5,646	-
9	Carmel Rose		3.80	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	5-9	41.20	35,278	
2	Illuminate			2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-9-2	28.10	27,547	
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-9-2-1	24.31	23,939	
					\$0.50 Pick 3	6-4-5 (3 correct)	96.10	6,456	
					\$0.50 Pick 4	12-6-4-5 (4 correct)	1,820.20	17,146	
					\$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot	6-1-12-6-4-5 (5 correct)	100.02	4,689	19,076
					\$0.50 Pick 5	1-12-6-4-5 (4 correct)	228 65	6 915	2 939

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin		
5	Electric Melody	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	21 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>		
9	Carmel Rose	6	2 <sup>Head</sup>	12	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>		
2	Illuminate	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^2$	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	3 <sup>9 1/2</sup>		
1	S'mor Crafty	8	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>9 1/2</sup>		
3	Pride and Attitude	4	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9 3/4</sup>		
6	Lesotho	7	8 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>12 1/2</sup>		
7	Exaltada	5	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	64 1/4	7 <sup>10</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>14</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>21</sup> 1/4		
4	J. P Indy	3	4 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup>	8 <sup>22 3/4</sup>		

Trainers: 5 - Fadlovich, Megan; 9 - Stephen, Anthony; 2 - Hamm, Timothy; 1 - Guciardo, Robert; 3 - Poole, Joseph; 6 - Cline, Robert; 7 - Gorham, Robert;

4 - Cline, Robert

Owners: 5 - Smokin C LLC; 9 -Glen H. Bland; 2 - Blazing Meadows Farm LLC and America's Thoroughbred Investors; 1 - Poe Racing Stable LLC and 8 and 3 Racing, LLC; 3 -Rolf Obrecht; 6 - Pickerrell, William D., Pickerrell, Joe and Cline, Robert C.; 7 - Hillburn Racing Stable LLC; 4 -Bryan Metz;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ELECTRIC MELODY broke out and brushed with LESOTHO at the start but otherwise got away well and established a good position early, just behind the pace, moved up to challenge CARMEL ROSE for the lead on the far turn, then dueled with that rival in a spirited battle through the whole of the stretch and got a favorable head bob at the line to prevail. CARMEL ROSE went four-wide on the first turn, then took the lead turning onto the backstretch, went clear into the far turn, tried to quicken away but had ELECTRIC MELODY in hot pursuit, drifted a little wide turning for home, battled gamely to the wire but came up on the short end of the photo. ILLUMINATE was first into the clubhouse turn but ceded the front end heading onto the backstretch, tracked close up to the far turn, could not kick on with the top two from the middle of the far turn, but kept to task and outfinished the rest in a tight finish for third to claim the minor award. S'MOR CRAFTY raced in the middle of the pack along the rail, moved up to an early challenge after passing the half, was rebuffed, then dropped back, came back on under steady handling, and was just nosed out for third. PRIDE AND ATTITUDE raced two-wide near the rear in the early stages, got involved in the battle for the third spot but came up short. LESOTHO got brushed at the start by ELECTRIC MELODY, then was a bit rank and steadied into the first turn, then was the trailer to the far turn, ran on a bit in the end, but was never a serious factor. EXALTADA was always near the back and never fired. J. P INDY settled near the back on the inside, dropped to last with three furlongs to run and was not a factor in the late stages.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$13,650 Off Track Wagering Handle: \$742,991